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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2835
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011
PASSENGER RESERVATION SYSTEM
Alagiri Shri S. ;Choudhary Shri Harish;Pangi Shri Jayaram;Punia Shri P.L. ;Vishwanath Shri katti Ramesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway stations/centres where Passenger Reservation System(PRS) are functioning at present, railway zone-wise
and State-wise; 

(b) whether requests/recommendations have been received from Members of Parliament for setting up such PRS centres since 2009;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): At present 2415 Passenger Reservation System (PRS) locations are functioning over Indian Railways. State-wise and Zone-wise
details are being compiled. 

(b): Yes, Madam. 

(c): 378 requests have been received from Members of Parliament. 

(d): 323 requests have been sanctioned of which, 239 have been commissioned. 
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